

CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED							
CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED							
CIN - L65921MH1994PLC173469							
Regd. Office : 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013, Maharashtra, India							
e-mail: investor.relation@capriglobal.in, Website : www.capriglobal.in, Tel No. - +91 22 40888100 Fax No. - +91 22 40888170							
Extracts of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020							
(INR In Millions)							
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1,868.10	1,717.86	1,803.18	3,585.96	3,518.85	7,161.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	819.71	527.75	553.29	1,347.46	1,090.87	2,219.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	819.71	527.75	553.32	1,347.46	1,090.87	2,219.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	609.71	396.45	389.03	1,006.16	766.40	1,612.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	608.45	397.15	387.80	1,005.59	765.23	1,615.16
6	Equity Share Capital	350.27	350.27	350.27	350.27	350.27	350.27
7	Other equity	16,033.01	15,442.96	14,181.48	16,033.01	14,181.48	15,041.58
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)						
	Basic (INR)	3.48	2.26	2.22	5.75	4.38	9.21
	Diluted (INR)	3.46	2.25	2.21	5.70	4.34	9.15
Extracts of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020							
(INR In Millions)							
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1,466.65	1,374.09	1,471.21	2,840.74	2,862.65	5,782.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	698.25	467.70	485.52	1,165.96	950.97	1,896.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	698.25	467.70	485.52	1,165.95	950.97	1,896.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	518.86	349.95	341.74	868.82	666.19	1,357.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	518.01	350.68	341.10	868.70	665.67	1,360.17
6	Equity Share Capital	350.27	350.27	350.27	350.27	350.27	350.27
7	Other equity	15,330.60	14,830.14	13,769.84	15,330.60	13,769.84	14,475.90
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)						
	Basic (INR)	2.96	2.00	1.95	4.96	3.80	7.75
	Diluted (INR)	2.95	1.99	1.94	4.93	3.78	7.70

Notes:

- The above consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 05, 2020 and November 06, 2020 respectively.
- The consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The listed Non-Convertible Debt Securities of the Company as on September 30, 2020 are secured by first pari-passu charge on the fixed assets owned by the Company and first pari-passu charge by way of hypothecation, over standard present and future receivables. The total assets cover required thereof has been maintained as per the terms and conditions stated in the Debenture Trust Deed.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.capriglobal.in

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Capri Global Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Sharma
Managing Director
(DIN - 00020037)

Place: Rishikesh, Uttarakhand
Date: November 6, 2020

NSE		National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
		CIN : U67120MH1992PLC069769					
		Regd. Office : Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051					
		Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020					
		(₹ in Crores unless otherwise indicated)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	1,100.40	2,034.91	696.21	1,287.38	2,360.93	859.46
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	985.63	1,773.91	581.75	1,027.70	1,957.34	667.99
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	985.63	1,766.92	581.75	2,757.25	3,679.90	667.99
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	778.43	1,383.17	503.18	2,276.45	2,982.79	554.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	779.08	1,394.31	511.67	2,274.96	2,991.04	564.53
6	Equity Share Capital	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	6,866.58	-	-	8,571.76	-
8	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 1 each) * Basic and Diluted (₹) * Not annualised	15.73*	27.94*	10.17*	45.99*	60.26*	11.20*

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on our website www.nseindia.com
- The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 05, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 06, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Vikram Limaye
Managing Director & CEO
[DIN : 00488534]

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 06, 2020

SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi - 326 502 (Rajasthan) CIN : L17124RJ2005PLC020927						
Tel : (0743)222052/82/90, Email: hoffice@sutlejtextiles.com, Website: www.sutlejtextiles.com						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (₹ in Crore)						
Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Unaudited 30.09.2019	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Unaudited 30.09.2019	Audited 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	465.66	191.81	638.70	657.47	1298.30	2416.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5.24)	(55.32)	26.17	(60.56)	38.08	50.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(5.24)	(55.32)	26.17	(60.56)	38.08	46.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(4.72)	(38.23)	16.64	(42.95)	24.07	27.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.82)	(37.93)	17.29	(42.75)	24.57	30.09
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38
Other Equity						942.72
Earnings Per Share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic :	(0.29)	(2.33)	1.02	(2.62)	1.47	1.69
b) Diluted :	(0.29)	(2.33)	1.02	(2.62)	1.47	1.69
Key information on Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Crore)						
Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Unaudited 30.09.2019	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Unaudited 30.09.2019	Audited 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations	460.32	188.02	629.04	648.34	1277.68	2379.43
Profit Before exceptional items and tax	(1.66)	(51.55)	27.52	(53.21)	40.63	59.02
Profit Before Tax	(1.66)	(51.55)	27.52	(53.21)	40.63	54.66
Profit After Tax	(1.11)	(34.43)	18.19	(35.54)	26.75	36.12
Total Comprehensive income	(0.89)	(34.21)	18.27	(35.10)	26.89	37.01

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 5 November 2020 and 6 November 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2020 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.sutlejtextiles.com.

For SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Bipeen Valame
Whole-time Director & CFO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 06 November, 2020

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED			
CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948			
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062			
Tel : 0172 5096001; Fax No : 0172 5096002			
Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in			
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020			
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)			
Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,713.80	2,657.18	3,070.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Refer Note 2)	(380.54)	(1,325.25)	(435.56)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Refer Note 2)	(380.54)	(777.37)	(435.56)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Refer Note 2)	(273.10)	(564.84)	(314.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer Note 2)	(244.41)	(548.20)	(282.85)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	1,875.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(1.45)	(3.01)	(1.67)
(b) Diluted	(1.45)	(3.01)	(1.67)
Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,713.80	2,657.18	3,070.42
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(381.40)	(781.75)	(447.75)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(274.90)	(569.58)	(323.19)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results For The Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2020 submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results For The Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalar.com.
- Exceptional items of ₹547.88 lakhs relates to unconditional waiver/ concession of fixed clinical establishment fees for two quarters i.e (April to September 2020) received from Fortis Health Management Limited. The waiver/ concession has been provided on account of COVID 19 Pandemic. In accounting for this waiver/ concession, the Company has applied the practical expedient to such concessions as they meet the conditions specified in the notification dated 24 July 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, India.

Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
C.K. Nageswaran
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08236347

Place : Chennai
Date : November 06, 2020